THE DATASHEET OF
BTB06-600TW
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
®
1/7
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Available either in through-hole or surface-mount

BTA06 and BTB06 Series
5/7
Figure 11: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type
Package600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB06-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB06-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB06-xxxC X X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB06-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB06-xxxSW X X 10 mA Logic level TO-220AB
BTA/BTB06-xxxTW X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
BT   A   06  -  600   BW   (RG)
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
06 = 6A
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
C = 25mA Standard CW = 35mA
RG = Tube
Snubberless
SW = 10mA Logic Level TW = 5mA Logic Level
BTA06 and BTB06 Series
6/7
Figure 12: TO-220AB (insulated and non insulated) Package Mechanical Data
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK® packages. These
packages have a Lead-free second level interconnect . The category of second level interconnect is
marked on the package and on the inner box label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The
maximum ratings related to soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label. ECOPACK is an
ST trademark. ECOPACK specifications are available at: www.st.com.
C
b2
c2
F
Ø I
L
A
a1
a2
B
e
b1
I4
l3
l2
c1
M
Table 8: Ordering Information
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BTA/BTB06-xxxyzRG BTA/BTB06-xxxyz TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
Note:   xxx = voltage,  yy = sensitivity,  z = type
Table 9: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
Apr-2002 5A Last update.
13-Feb-2006 6
TO-220AB delivery mode changed from bulk to tube.
ECOPACK statement added.
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 15.20 15.90 0.598 0.625
a1 3.75 0.147